
Draft - check websites for updates

SGCNZ 2017 UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO SHEILAH WINN SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL  Regional & National Festival Details

Supported by University of Otago, Creative New Zealand, Ministry of Youth Development, Sheilah Maureen Winn Trusts, Trinity College London, Wellington City  Council, T G Macarthy Trust

Region Closing Dates Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales Regional Rep / Organiser Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or Mobile 

No

Aoraki Fri 31 March Tues 11 April 10am Timaru Boys' High School

$5 Adults      

$3 Students Door Sales Morag Anne Carter 03 687 7560 cartermo@timaruboys.school.nz   027 428 9983 

Auckland Central  Mon 20 March

Fri 7 6.30pm & Sat 8 

& Sun 9 April 9am

Auckland Grammar School 

Centennial Theatre

$10 Adults $5 

Students Door Sales Sarah Spicer sspicer@diocesan.school.nz
022 391 7970

Auckland North     Fri 31 March

Fri 7 April, 6.30-

10pm & Sat 8 April 

9.00am-1.00pm

Albany Junior High School 

Performing Arts Centre 

$10 Adults $5 

Students

Albany Junior 

High School 

Office Stewart Allan

09 415 5473 ext 

625 09 415 8614 stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz

09 443 2448                 

027 471 5525 

Auckland South & East Mon 20 March

Sun 9 April, 9.30am-

5.30pm

Botany Downs Secondary College 

Performing Arts Centre

$10 Adults        

$5 Students   Door sales Jacqueline Hood 09 273 2310 09 273 8551 j.hood@bdsc.school.nz

Auckland West Wed 29 March

Wed 5 & Thurs 6 

April, 5.30pm (time 

TBC)

Hobsonville Point Secondary 

School

$10 Adults        

$5 Students   Door sales Leigh Sykes 09 975 7400 09 834 6506 leigh.sykes@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz 021 141 3940

Bay of Plenty Wed 15 March Wed  5 April  7pm                          Mount Maunganui College Hall             

$5 Adults $5 

Students   Door Sales Wayne Flanagan

07 575 3096 ext 

849 07 575 5749 waynef@mmc.school.nz 021 173 7728 (M)

Buller / West Coast Sat 1 April Fri 7 April 7pm NBS Theatre Westport TBA Door Sales Ellen Curnow 03 789 7299 ellen.curnow@buller.ac.nz

03 789 7632 (H)        

022 104 0812 (M)

Canterbury ki te Raki Fri 17 March Sat 1 April, 2pm Papanui High School

$10 Adults,   

$5 Students Door sales Celia Breen

03 375 5004 ext 

882 03 327 6127 c.breen@kaiapoi.school.nz

Canterbury ki te Tonga Fri 17 March Sat 1 April 1pm Villa Maria College

$10 Adults,   

$5 Students Door sales Annette Thomson 03 339 2144 athomson@avonside.school.nz  021 267 4127

East Coast Sat 1 April Wed 12 April 7pm War Memorial Theatre

$15 Adults, 

$5 Students Door sales Jill White 06 8690263

housewhite@xtra.co.nz; 

jill.white@police.govt.nz

06 8670536                  

027 3435844

Hawke's Bay Fri 10 March Thurs 6 April, 6pm Napier Boys' High School

$5 Adults      

$3 Students Door sales Kelly Faulkner 06 833 5900 06 833 5909 kelly.m.faulkner@gmail.com 021 111 3305

Kapiti Fri 17 March Sat 8 April 2pm Kapiti College

$5 Adults       

$2 Students Door sales Margaret Jackson

04 9025121 ex 

865 04 9025126 margaret.jackson@kc.school.nz 027 3378127

Marlborough Fri 31 March Sat 8 April 5pm Marlborough Girls' College Hall

$10 Adults $5 

Students Door sales Shalom Del'Monte- Aberhart 03 520 8448 03 578 0196 shalomd@mgc.school.nz 027 644 1513

Nelson / Tasman / Golden 

Bay TBA

Sat 8 April 9am-

12pm & 1pm-5pm; 

Awards 7pm Motueka High School

$8 Adults      

$4 Students Door sales Rose Shepard shepard@thistle.net.nz

03 5418381 

0274064154

Otago TBA

Wed 5 & Thurs 6 

April 6pm Otago Boys' High School

$10 Adults   

$6 Students Door sales Damian Bertanees 03 418 0517 dbertanees@sohs.school.nz 021 782 601

Rotorua / Lakes Mon 20 March Sat 8 April 12 noon Rotorua Lakes High School

$8 Adults      

$5 Students Door sales Candy Visser 07 347 8795 candice.visser@jpc.school.nz 027 3609682

Southland End of March

Wed 5 April 6.30pm 

(time tbc) James Hargest College

$5 General 

Admission Door sales Jo Buist 03 217 6129 03 217 0351 jbuist@jameshargest.school.nz 027 449 7158

South Waikato (Matamata-

Piako) Fri 7 April Mon 10 April 6pm Taupo-nui-a-Tia College Hall

$5 Adults      

$2 Students Door sales Vivienne Gowdy de Vallejo 07 3761100 07 3761101 vivienne.gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz 021 288 9978
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Region Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales Regional Rep / Organiser Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or Mobile 

No

Tai Tokerau Fri 17 March Fri 31 March 5.30pm Whangarei Girls' High School

$10 Adults        

$5 Students   Door sales Jessica Malcolm 09 437 5273 j.rose800@gmail.com 021 052 0523

Tai Tokerau ~                         

non-competitive N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Jessica Malcolm 09 436 1658 j.rose800@gmail.com 021 052 0523

Taranaki Wed 5 April Wed 12 April 2pm Stratford High School

$5 Adults       

$3 Students Door sales Mel Visser melav@clear.net.nz 027 270 5437

Waikato Sat 18 March

Fri 7 April 3.45pm 

(tech rehearsals)  & 

Sat 8 April 9.30am-

3.00pm
Thornton Auditorium, St Peter's 

School, Cambridge

$10 Adults  

$5 Students Door sales Renate O'Sullivan 07 827 9899 07 827 9812 renateo@stpeters.school.nz

021 125 6411

Wairarapa Mon 27 March Tues 11 April  7pm Kuranui College

$6 Adults       

$3 Students Door sales Marilyn Bouzaid marilynbouzaid@hotmail.com

06 377 3823 027 2680 

669

Whanganui / Manawatu / 

Rangitikei
Mon 27 March

Sun 2 April 2pm Whanganui Girls' College

$5 Adults       

$3 Students Door sales Paul Collins 06 349 0944 paul.collins.drama@gmail.com 021 136 7844

Wellington    Mon 3 April

 Mon 10, Tues 

11,Wed 12 April 7pm Wellington East Girls' College

$12 Adults  

$6 Students 

iTICKET & Door 

Sales Mike Brady 04 237 5465 04 237 6160 thelovelymike@gmail.com 04 934 8191

SGCNZ 2017 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare Festival

Whole 

Festival 
Venue

Ticket 

Prices  

Ticket 

Sales
Organiser Ph No Fax Email Mobile

Wellington

Day after each 

Regional Festival          

ends 1-5 June

1,2,3 Michael Fowler Centre; 4 

June Wellington East Girls' 

College & (eve) Opera House; 5 

June Parliament

$30 Adults, 

$20 

Concession, 

$10 Students       

$5 Children Ticketek

Dawn Sanders, CEO 

SGCNZ 04 384 1300 04 384 1301 sgcnz.dawn@gmail.com 027 283 6016

 

           Sheilah Maureen Winn Trust via the Public Trust

Dawn Sanders ONZM, QSM, CEO SGCNZ, (Postal Address) PO Box 17-215, Wellington 6147; (Physical Address) Level 1, 65-69 Abel Smith Street, Wellington 6011

P: 04 384 1300 (W), 04 476 8369 (H), M: 027 283 6016, F: 04 384 1301 (W), 04 476 8754 (H)

E: sgcnz.dawn@gmail.com www.sgcnz.org.nz

To register for Regional UOSWSF visit: www.shakespeare.otago.ac.nz
(Costs and some details may change - check website for updates)

Please check the SGCNZ and University of Otago websites for more complete and any updated of information.

SGCNZ 2017 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare warmly acknowledges its sponsors
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